

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## HUXWRX Sponsors The Tactical Games, Elevating Competition and Suppressor Innovation

**SALT LAKE CITY** — **February 18, 2025** — <u>HUXWRX Safety Co.</u> is proud to announce its sponsorship of *The Tactical Games*, a premier competition that merges marksmanship with elite physical fitness. As a new sponsor, HUXWRX is committed to supporting the competitors and the growing community that defines this high-intensity sport.

The Tactical Games has rapidly expanded, drawing law enforcement, military personnel, and civilians who embrace the challenge of endurance, precision shooting and tactical skill. With regional events across Texas, Arizona, Idaho, Ohio, and soon Florida and Tennessee, and several other states, the competition will culminate in the National Championship in Texas this November. The Tactical Games is also expanding internationally, with a Poland event on the horizon.

"This sport is about pushing limits—physically, mentally, and technically," said Nick Thayer of The Tactical Games. "The community is made up of people who embrace hard challenges and turn past failures into future successes. Having HUXWRX as a partner strengthens that mission."

As suppressor usage grows within the sport, HUXWRX is leading the charge with its advanced suppressor technology. Its suppressors, which are renowned for their superior performance, are becoming the go-to suppressor among competitors. Delivering its patented Flow-Through® Technology, HUXWRX offers unparalleled sound suppression while maintaining firearm reliability.

"I personally shoot with the HUXWRX FLOW 556K—I've found it to be a game-changer for those of us who are left-handed shooters," Thayer said. "We see more and more suppressors on the field, and HUXWRX is setting the standard."

HUXWRX's support extends beyond financial backing—it includes prize table contributions and hands-on involvement at events. With up to 2,500 spectators per competition, The Tactical Games continues to attract athletes beyond traditional shooting sports, many from fitness backgrounds.

HUXWRX joins industry leaders like Under Armour, US Patriot and SIG Sauer in supporting the event, reinforcing a shared commitment to excellence, performance and Second Amendment advocacy.

The first event of the 2024 season kicks off February 22, and HUXWRX will be there.

## **About HUXWRX**

HUXWRX specializes in advanced suppressor technology designed to enhance firearm performance. With a focus on safety, reliability, and cutting-edge innovation, HUXWRX products are trusted by operators worldwide for unparalleled sound suppression and durability. For more information, please visit <a href="https://huxwrx.com">https://huxwrx.com</a>.

## **Media Contact:**

Tim Rush
Springboard5 for HUXWRX Safety Co.
tim.rush@sb5pr.com